# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Golden	01/08/2009
Sean McWeeney	01/09/2009
Robert Castoldi	01/08/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
Street Address:	One Scimed Place
City:	Maple Grove
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311-1566

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12353894

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Brandon C. Stallman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSME-1-32097

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brandon C. Stallman

Total Attachments: 5

500784785

source=32097\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022276 FRAME: 0988 . UU

E TO

source=32097\_Assignment#page2.tif source=32097\_Assignment#page3.tif source=32097\_Assignment#page4.tif source=32097\_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022276 FRAME: 0989

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Golden, residing at 1 Furnace Pond Way, Norton, Massachusetts 02766; Sean McWeeney, residing at 90 Academy Hill Road, #2, Brighton, Massachusetts 02135; and Robert Castoldi, residing at 356 Auburndale Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02466, are the inventors named in U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/021,003, filed January 14, 2008, and an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MEDICAL DEVICE, hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness<sup>PLLC</sup>, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101-2347 associated with Customer No. 26389, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 12/353894 Jan. 14, 2009) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our inventions disclosed in said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said applications and said inventions, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said inventions, to enforce any and all patents on said inventions, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

of January, 2009.	(city), Massachusett (state), this & In  John Golden	day
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHU	USETTS )	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF BRISTOL	)	
On this 8th day of J	roved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,	Public, which

-1-

BSME\32097121.DOC

PATENT

was/were Per Sonethy preceding or attached document in	Known	, to be the person whose name	is signed on the
preceding or attached document in document are truthful and accurate			e contents of the
Signature of Notary	Witerwasser	Sala VEDADI Notary Public	
/Signature of Notary		Commonwealth of Makeachuseti My Commission Expires Aug 25, 20	
My Commission Expires: 8/25	72011		
********	**********	*********	****
Executed at, 2009.	(city),	(state), this	day
of, 2009.			
	S	ean McWeeney	CONTROL OF THE CONTRO
		out the traction	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSA	CHUSETTS )		
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK	) ss.		
	,		
On this day of personally appeared Sean McWee		2009, before me, the undersigned	
was/were	* - *	•	
preceding or attached document in	my presence, and who	swore or affirmed to me that the	contents of the
document are truthful and accurate	to the best of his knowled	edge and belief.	
Signature of Notary			
My Commission Expires:			
ivis Committon Dispiron			
********	*******	**********	****
			_
of, 2000.	(city),	(state), this	day
U.1	,		
	Re	obert Castoldi	······································

-2-

BSME\32097121.DOC

.

PATENT REEL: 022276 FRAME: 0991

was/were		, to be the person whose name	is signed on the
preceding or attached document document are truthful and accura			ne contents of the
Signature of Notary			
My Commission Expires:			
********	*******	*********	****
Executed at, 2009.	(city),	(state), this	day
		ean McWeeney	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASS			
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK	) ss. )	•	
On this day of personally appeared Sean McWwas/were	Veeney, proved to me thro	2009, before me, the undersigned satisfactory evidence of ide , to be the person whose name	ntification, which
preceding or attached document document are truthful and accur-	t in my presence, and who	swore or affirmed to me that the	ne contents of the
Signature of Notary	·		
My Commission Expires:			
********	*********	********	****
of, 2000.	(city),	(state), this	day
01, 2000.			٠
	_		ngerkanggarangga carawa unungah kiha didikirih Akarawa
	R	obert Castoldi	

was/were		to be the person whose name	is signed on the
preceding or attached document i	in my presence, and who	swore or affirmed to me that the	e contents of the
document are truthful and accurat	e to the best of his knowle	dge and belief.	
Signature of Notary			
My Commission Expires:	закималиционнями во потом на меня на потом на п Потом на потом на		
********	*******	********	******
Executed at, 2009.	(city),	(state), this	day
of , 2009.			***************************************
		on Massianari	White-code characters for the contract of the code of
•	Se	an McWeeney	
			•
	•		•
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSA	The state of the s		•
	) ss.		
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK	)		
On this day of	. 2	009, before me, the undersigne	ed Notary Public
personally appeared Sean McWe			
was/were	• • •		
preceding or attached document i	n my presence, and who	swore or affirmed to me that the	
document are truthful and accurate	e to the best of his knowle	dge and belief.	
Signature of Notary	Disputer National Service Control of Control		
oigiauu oi i toury			
My Commission Expires:			
			,
. t p d de ste ste ste ste ste ste ste ste ste st	******	\$\rightarrow\rightarro	krakrakrakrakrakrakrak
<i>፠ ፠ ች ቚ ጭ ጭ ጭ ጭ ጭ ጭ ጭ ጭ ጭ ጭ ጭ ጭ ጭ ጭ ጭ ጭ ጭ</i> ም	مات مؤه دايد مؤه مؤه مؤه بغيد بؤه مؤه مؤه مؤه مؤه مؤه مؤه مؤه مؤه مؤه م	ים אינה הנה הנה הנה הלה הלה הלה הלה הלה הלה ה	The same same same same same same same sam
Executed at Marlho	rough (city). Massach	weath's (state), this 08	day
Executed at Marlho, of January, 2000. 4		incurrent de la constant de la const	an employance of
F 200A			
		20 to C. OTO:	
		hort Coatoldi	Manageria consumero departmento de la consumero de la consumer

BSME/32097121,DOC

-2-

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	ITS)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)
On this graded day of Janace personally appeared Robert Castoldi, prowas/were Personally preceding or attached document in my predocument are truthful and accurate to the beautiful and a	2009, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, ved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which numly, to be the person whose name is signed on the sence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the est of his knowledge and belief.
S. Vedadi	
Signature of Notary	
My Commission Expires: 8/25/20)	SMA VEDADI Noticy Public Commence of Malanachuselle Commence Ang. 26, 2011 Commence Ang. 25, 2011

BSME\32097121.DOC

**RECORDED: 02/18/2009** 

BCS:sjt

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022276 FRAME: 0994**